
Warner (FL) (3-0-1, 0-0) -vs- Florida College (FL) (0-4-1, 0-0)
9/14/2024 at Qualls Field ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 78:47 (YELLOW), #10 Claribel Hernandez (FLORIDA)   

Date: 9/14/2024
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Timekeeper, Paul Aguillon   Scorer, Sarah Singler   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Warner (FL) 0 3 3
Florida College (FL) 0 0 0

Warner (FL) 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Martina Duque 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Yami Fuentes 0 0 0 0 33
F 4 Jillian Johnson 5 4 2 1 88
MID 5 Juanita Parra-Acosta 0 0 0 0 80
MID 7 Sophia Manchisi 3 3 0 0 42
F 10 Clarissa Chew 2 2 1 0 42
D 14 Alycia Hizer 2 1 0 0 90
MID 17 Gianna Bellomo 2 0 0 0 90
F 21 Reinna Scott 1 0 0 1 39
D 22 Madison Marshall 1 0 0 0 90
D 25 Jaclyn Malagies 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 3 Victoria Fuentes 0 0 0 0 10
D 6 Morgan Sullivan 0 0 0 0 2
MID 9 Mariah Matta 1 1 0 0 57
F 12 Haylee Woodhouse 0 0 0 0 48
MID 13 Miya Sikhakhane 0 0 0 0 7
MID 18 Jessica Alejandre 0 0 0 1 51
MID 19 Sabrina Bouchachia 1 1 0 0 48

Totals 18 12 3 3 997

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Martina Duque 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Florida College (FL) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 0 Jillian Francis 0 0 0 0 90
MF 2 Logan McCord 0 0 0 0 24
D 5 Kendle Valido 2 1 0 0 90

8 Camden Collins 0 0 0 0 77
F 10 Claribel Hernandez 0 0 0 0 90
D 12 Marta Cuenca 0 0 0 0 90
MF 13 Angie Sciacca 0 0 0 0 63
D 16 Abigail Bradley 0 0 0 0 77
MF 20 Sky Ledin 0 0 0 0 90

21 Alivia Wiley 0 0 0 0 90
MF 27 Shannen Cheney 0 0 0 0 37

Substitutes
F 9 Paula Rincon Carrillo 0 0 0 0 66

11 Addison Rogers 0 0 0 0 51
F 22 Sara Londoño 0 0 0 0 53

Totals 2 1 0 0 988

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Jillian Francis 90:00 3 9

Totals 3 9

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Warner (FL) 4 14 18
Florida College (FL) 1 1 2

Saves By Period
Warner (FL) 0 1 1
Florida College (FL) 3 6 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Warner (FL) 1 3 4
Florida College (FL) 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Warner (FL) 8 5 13
Florida College (FL) 2 10 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

52:17
WARN
ER ( Clarissa Chew Jillian Johnson *

74:05
WARN
ER ( Jillian Johnson Jessica Alejandre *

88:03
WARN
ER ( Jillian Johnson Reinna Scott *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 WARNER ( Martina Duque at goalie for Warner (FL).
0:00 FLORIDA Jillian Francis at goalie for Florida College (FL).
-- WARNER ( Foul on Warner (FL).
-- FLORIDA Foul on Florida College (FL).
-- WARNER ( Foul on Warner (FL).
-- WARNER ( Foul on Warner (FL).
21:20 FLORIDA Shot by Florida College (FL) Kendle Valido, Wide.
-- WARNER ( Foul on Warner (FL).
24:08 FLORIDA Florida College (FL) substitution: Paula Rincon Carrillo for Logan McCord.
24:34 WARNER ( Shot by Warner (FL) Sophia Manchisi, Save (by goalie) Jillian Francis.
-- WARNER ( Foul on Warner (FL).
26:24 WARNER ( Shot by Warner (FL) Sophia Manchisi, Save (by goalie) Jillian Francis.
28:48 FLORIDA Offside against Florida College (FL).
30:45 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Haylee Woodhouse for Clarissa Chew.
30:45 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Sabrina Bouchachia for Reinna Scott.
30:45 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Jessica Alejandre for Sophia Manchisi.
30:45 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Mariah Matta for Yami Fuentes.
-- WARNER ( Foul on Warner (FL).
36:54 FLORIDA Florida College (FL) substitution: Addison Rogers for Angie Sciacca.
36:54 FLORIDA Florida College (FL) substitution: Sara Londo&ntilde;o for Shannen Cheney.
-- WARNER ( Foul on Warner (FL).
39:47 WARNER ( Shot by Warner (FL) Jillian Johnson, Blocked.
40:14 WARNER ( Corner kick by Warner (FL) Jessica Alejandre [40:14].
-- FLORIDA Foul on Florida College (FL).
44:04 WARNER ( Shot by Warner (FL) Jillian Johnson, Save (by goalie) Jillian Francis.
-- WARNER ( Foul on Warner (FL).
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WARNER (

For Warner (FL): #1  Martina Duque, #4  Jillian Johnson, #5  Juanita Parra-Acosta, #9  Mariah Matta, #12 Haylee
Woodhouse, #14 Alycia Hizer, #17 Gianna Bellomo, #18 Jessica Alejandre, #19 Sabrina Bouchachia, #22 Madison
Marshall, #25 Jaclyn Malagies.

45:00 FLORIDA

For Florida College (FL): #0  Jillian Francis, #5  Kendle Valido, #8  Camden Collins, #9  Paula Rincon Carrillo, #10
Claribel Hernandez, #11 Addison Rogers, #12 Marta Cuenca, #16 Abigail Bradley, #20 Sky Ledin, #21 Alivia Wiley,
#22 Sara Londo&ntilde;o.

45:58 WARNER ( Shot by Warner (FL) Gianna Bellomo, Wide Left.
-- FLORIDA Foul on Florida College (FL).
-- WARNER ( Foul on Warner (FL).
52:17 WARNER ( GOAL by Warner (FL) Clarissa Chew (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jillian Johnson

Warner (FL) 1, Florida College (FL) 0
-- WARNER ( *
-- WARNER ( Foul on Warner (FL).
-- FLORIDA Foul on Florida College (FL).
54:53 WARNER ( Shot by Warner (FL) Reinna Scott, Wide Right.
-- FLORIDA Foul on Florida College (FL).
56:34 WARNER ( Shot by Warner (FL) Alycia Hizer, Save (by goalie) Jillian Francis.
59:33 WARNER ( Shot by Warner (FL) Jillian Johnson, Save (by goalie) Jillian Francis.
63:28 FLORIDA Corner kick by Florida College (FL) Kendle Valido [63:28].
63:45 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Miya Sikhakhane for Emma Hurrle.
63:45 FLORIDA Florida College (FL) substitution: Angie Sciacca for Camden Collins.
-- FLORIDA Foul on Florida College (FL).
65:58 WARNER ( Corner kick by Warner (FL) Reinna Scott [65:58].
66:07 WARNER ( Shot by Warner (FL) Madison Marshall, High.
67:29 WARNER ( Offside against Warner (FL).
-- FLORIDA Foul on Florida College (FL).
-- FLORIDA Foul on Florida College (FL).
69:30 WARNER ( Shot by Warner (FL) Sabrina Bouchachia, Save (by goalie) Jillian Francis.
70:23 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Haylee Woodhouse for Clarissa Chew.
70:23 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Jillian Johnson for Miya Sikhakhane.
70:23 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Mariah Matta for Yami Fuentes.
70:23 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Jessica Alejandre for Reinna Scott.
70:23 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Sophia Manchisi for Sabrina Bouchachia.



72:14 WARNER ( Corner kick by Warner (FL) Jillian Johnson [72:14].
74:05 WARNER ( GOAL by Warner (FL) Jillian Johnson, Assist by Jessica Alejandre

Warner (FL) 2, Florida College (FL) 0
-- WARNER ( *
-- FLORIDA Foul on Florida College (FL).
75:18 WARNER ( Shot by Warner (FL) Sophia Manchisi, Save (by goalie) Jillian Francis.
-- WARNER ( Foul on Warner (FL).
76:48 FLORIDA Florida College (FL) substitution: Camden Collins for Abigail Bradley.
76:48 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Clarissa Chew for Haylee Woodhouse.
-- WARNER ( Foul on Warner (FL).
-- FLORIDA Foul on Florida College (FL).
78:47 FLORIDA Yellow card on Florida College (FL) Claribel Hernandez.
80:15 WARNER ( Shot by Warner (FL) Gianna Bellomo, High.
80:21 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Victoria Fuentes for Juanita Parra-Acosta.
-- WARNER ( Foul on Warner (FL).
81:49 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Reinna Scott for Jessica Alejandre.
81:49 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Sabrina Bouchachia for Sophia Manchisi.
81:59 WARNER ( Corner kick by Warner (FL) Jillian Johnson [81:59].
-- FLORIDA Foul on Florida College (FL).
83:10 WARNER ( Shot by Warner (FL) Alycia Hizer, Wide Left.
86:08 WARNER ( Shot by Warner (FL) Clarissa Chew, Save (by goalie) Jillian Francis.
86:46 WARNER ( Shot by Warner (FL) Mariah Matta, Save (by goalie) Jillian Francis.
88:03 WARNER ( GOAL by Warner (FL) Jillian Johnson, Assist by Reinna Scott

Warner (FL) 3, Florida College (FL) 0
-- WARNER ( *
88:03 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Yami Fuentes for Mariah Matta.
88:03 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Morgan Sullivan for Jillian Johnson.
88:03 WARNER ( Warner (FL) substitution: Haylee Woodhouse for Clarissa Chew.
88:03 FLORIDA Florida College (FL) substitution: Sara Londo&ntilde;o for Addison Rogers.
89:24 FLORIDA Corner kick by Florida College (FL) Kendle Valido [89:24].
89:29 FLORIDA Shot by Florida College (FL) Kendle Valido, Save (by goalie) Martina Duque.
-- FLORIDA Foul on Florida College (FL).


